
29405 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29405 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR LAYNE INLINER, LLC OF 
TUCKER, GA, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-12-029-201, 
FRIARS BRANCH INTERCEPTOR AND BASIN 
IMPROVEMENTS, A CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO 
DOLLARS ($1,657,632.00), TO REDUCE THE 
CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($200,000.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE MILLION 
FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND 50/100 DOLLARS 
($9,537,391.50), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF NINE MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND 50/100 DOLLARS 
($9,737,391.50). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Layne Inliner, LLC of Tucker, GA, 

relative to Contract No. W-12-029-201, Friars Branch Interceptor and Basin Improvements, a 

Consent Decree Project, for an increased amount of $1,657,632.00, to reduce the contingency in 

the amount of $200,000.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $9,537,391.50, for a total 

amount of $9,737,391.50. 

ADOPTED: April 10, 2018 

/mem 


